م
ــــــ
ج
جلــة
ـــــــ
امعة بـ
ـــــــ
ل للعلــ

varying number of panels, load case and member dimensions to show the accuracy of the
proposed method.
Geometry of specimens
The properties of the numerical simulated models are based on the previously tested
specimens [5]. The dimensions of all models have 1350 , 250 for length width, respectively.
Table 1: Properties of the Specimens
Schematic diagram Thickness
mm
Void ratio
Void
shape
Specimen
designation
Group
No.
60 0.4 Square VS0.4T60 Control
60 0.4 Circle VC0.4T60 I
60 0.4 Triangle VT0.4T60

.c
o
m
IS
S
N
: 2
6
16
 -
9
9
16
Vol.31, No.5.| 2023
39
60 0.6 Square VS0.6T60 II
60 0.2 Square VS0.2T60
60 solid Without
openings
VS0T60
40 0.4 Square VS0.4T40 III
80 0.4 Square VS0.4T80
Table 2: SIFCON mechanical properties
MPa
MPa
MPa